THE DATASHEET OF
LMV982IDGSR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LMV981 SINGLE, LMV982 DUAL
1.8-V OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
WITH RAIL-TO-RAIL INPUT AND OUTPUT AND SHUTDOWN
SLOS440H − AUGUST 2004 − REVISED JULY 2007
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

−  Supply-Current Monitoring
−  Battery Monitoring
description/ordering information
The LMV981 and LMV982 devices are low-voltage, low-power operational amplifiers that are well suited for
today’s low-voltage and/or portable applications. Specified for operation of 1.8 V to 5 V, they can be used in
portable applications that are powered from a single-cell Li-ion or two-cell batteries. They have rail-to-rail input
and output capability for maximum signal swings in low-voltage applications. The LMV98x input common-mode
voltage extends 200 mV beyond the rails for increased flexibility. The output can swing rail-to-rail unloaded and
typically can reach 80 mV from the rails, while driving a 600-Ω load (at 1.8-V operation).
ORDERING INFORMATION†
TA PACKAGE‡ ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING§
QFN (RUG) Reel of 3000 LMV981IRUGR R7
SOT 23 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 LMV981IDBVR RBA_
Single
SOT-23 (DBV)
Reel of 250 LMV981IDBVT PREVIEW
−40°C to 125°C
Single
SC 70 (DCK)
Reel of 3000 LMV981IDCKR R7_40 C to 125 C
SC-70 (DCK)
Reel of 250 LMV981IDCKT PREVIEW
Dual MSOP/VSSOP (DGS)
Reel of 2500 LMV982IDGSR
RCBDual MSOP/VSSOP (DGS)
Reel of 250 LMV982IDGST
RCB
† For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this
document, or see the TI web site at www.ti.com.
‡ Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.